west Bengal Form No. 27 10

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

ASSESTATE TO THE PROPERTY OF T	•
1. Disendra Belinges Silianti var 202	3FIR No. 221/23Date 25.3.2023
Special Services	Pin No
Sections &	ii) Act. Sections 188/283 [P.C.
3 (a) Occurrence of Hones - Day	
3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day	Date To. 25-3,2023
Time PeriodTime From	Time To 20:10 Km. (approx)
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 25-3-2023	
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No (s)	Time 21:15 mr.
4. Type of Information LN Reit/Reh	
5. Place of Occurrance: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S	M. Approx. Beat No. —
(b) Address AIT WEW MORE	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station. then the	
Name of the P.S.	District
6. Complainant / Informant :	*
(a) Name SI Kedar Prachan S. (b) Father's / Husband's Name = 5	ub-Inspector of Police
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	(d) Nationality Sta Sta
(e) Passport No	
(1) Occupation GOV+, Service	of Siliguri Police Commissionerate
(g) Address Panitanki Traffic Char	d Siliani Police Commilée :
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full portioning	July John Sommissioner att
(Attach separate sheet if necessary): ACO II.	rasenfit Barmoin, 810-Nagenda of More Bazar, central colony wii, sikn. Jalpaigwai.
Gate Pasar Ps - New Tologia	Morce Bazan, central colony
	My Alkh dalpaigue.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	-
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necess	sary): One TOTO without Registration
number.	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any.	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	000
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The ore is enclosed herewin.	eginal written complaint of
is a signature which he	as been meated as FIR,
is enclosed herein.	, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
13. ACTION Taken: Since the shove report reveals commission of an	4.3
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted informant free of cost.	to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Noted in Original complaint,	X to dale a
14. Signature / Thurnb impression	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant Ow 26.3.2023 Of 10:30 Rm,	Name DEPABRATA SENGUPTA
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Rank: NoST OF POLICE
	Rank: No. ST of Police Inspector-In-Charge Siliguri Police Station
	Stiguri Police Station Stiguri Police Commissionerale
	- 100mmの 10mm 10mm 10mm 10mm 10mm 10mm 10

To
The Inspector-in- Charge
Siliguri Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub:- Written complaint against 01(one) Driver of plying illegally on Hill Cart Road without any valid documents causing obstruction to public way.

Sir,

I SI, Kedar Pradhan of Panitanki Traffic Guard, SPC beg to lodge a written complaint that on 25.03.23 around 20.10 hrs, while on duty at Hill Cart Road found one (1)TOTO without registration number stationed near Airview More in such a way blocking the free flow of traffic and causing hindrance and danger to the general public and other vehicles.

Accordingly I detained the said TOTO and on being asked the driver disclosed his identity as Prasenjit Barman s/o Nagendra Nath Barman, More Bazar, Central Colony, Gate Bazer P.S. New Jalpaiguri, Dist. Jalpaiguri. Further on being asked to produce relevant document in support of their claim of plying TOTO on Major Road they failed to produce the same. Thereafter I seized the said TOTO and arrested the said person under section 41 Cr. PC in c/w the case after observing all rules and formalities.

Therefore I would request you to kindly start a specific case in terms of Section of 188/283 IPC and other sections of law as deemed fit against the said person with necessary action as applicable.

Enclosure :-

- 1) Original Seizure List
- 2) Original Memo of Arrest

Received on 25.3, 2023, ride
Siligwei 15 GDE no, 1472 date - Sub-Inspector of Police
25-3, 2023 and Started Siliguri Police Commissionerate
Siligwei 15 Case no, 221/23
date 25.3, 2023 nfs 188/283 Ifc
8, Gautam Tamang has been endoused for its investigation.

**The sub-inspector of Police Panitanki Traffic Gurd Siliguri Police Commissionerate

8, Gautam Tamang has been endoused for its investigation.

**The sub-inspector-in-Charge Inspector-in-Charge

Siliguri Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissione: ate